### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the incorrect serial number 10/371,323 previously recorded on Reel 016961 Frame 0391. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Corrective Assignment to remove incorrect serial number 10/371,323.	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TeleSuite Corporation	12/27/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Red River Resources, Inc.		
Street Address:	2850 E. Camelback Road		
Internal Address:	Ste 300		
City:	Phoenix		
State/Country:	ARIZONA		
Postal Code:	85016		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10371823	
PCT Number:	US0405085	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (937)298-7418

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 937-298-2811

 Email:
 law@jmj.biz

Correspondent Name: Matthew R. Jenkins, Esq.
Address Line 1: 2310 Far Hills Avenue
Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45419

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TEL 000 P

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew R. Jenkins

Total Attachments: 11

PATENT REEL: 017116 FRAME: 0093

500075496 REEL: 01

OP \$80.00 103,

source=TEL052P2 TEL to RR original assignment submission#page1.tif source=TEL052P2 TEL to RR original assignment submission#page2.tif source=TEL052P2 TEL to RR original assignment submission#page3.tif source=TEL052P2 TEL to RR original assignment submission#page4.tif source=TEL052P2 TEL to RR original assignment submission#page5.tif source=TEL052P2 TEL to RR original assignment submission#page6.tif source=TEL052P2 TEL to RR original assignment submission#page7.tif source=TEL052P2 TEL to RR original assignment submission#page8.tif source=TEL052P2 TEL to RR corrected assignment#page1.tif source=TEL052P2 TEL to RR corrected assignment#page2.tif source=TEL052P2 TEL to RR corrected assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 017116 FRAME: 0094



### **United States Patent and Trademark Office**

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



# Electronic Patent Assignment System

Patent Assignment Recordation Form
Nevigation: \*\* \*\* Community Com

EPAS v.1.1 PTO-1595 (Rev. 05/03) OMB No. 0651-0027 (Exp. 6/30/2008)

### Validate

All data entered on the previous screens are displayed below. Check the data carefully. If you find any errors, go back to the appropriate screen and correct. Otherwise, select the Go to Payment screen button to proceed.

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/24/2003			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
N	ame	Execution Date		

12/27/2005

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

TeleSuite Corporation

Red River Resources, Inc.				
2850 E. Camelback Road				
STE 300				
Phoenix				
ARIZONA				
85016				

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US0405085
Application Number:	10371323

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(937)298-7418

PATENT REEL: 017116 FRAME: 0095 1/3/2006

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.  Phone: 937-298-2811  Email: law@jmj.biz  Correspondent Name: Matthew R. Jenkins, Esq.  Address Line 1: 2310 Far Hills Avenue  Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45419				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew R. Jenkins			
Signature:	/matthew r jenkins/			
Date:	01/03/2006			
Total Attachments: 3 source=TEL000 assignment from TeleSuite to Red River Resources, Inc#page1.tif source=TEL000 assignment from TeleSuite to Red River Resources, Inc#page2.tif source=TEL000 assignment from TeleSuite to Red River Resources, Inc#page3.tif				
RECEIPT INFORMATION				
EPAS ID:         PAT7226           Receipt Date:         01/03/200           Fee Amount:         \$80	·			

Fee calculated, according to the USPTO fee table				
Description	Fee code	Fee code amount	Quantity	Fee
Recording patent assignment, agreement or other paper, per property	8021	40.0	2	80.0
Total	-			\$80.0

Go to Payment screen Back Cancel **Advanced Operations** Save form for future access, or prepare a template

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

01/03/2006 12:05 PM EST

**PATENT** REEL: 017116 FRAME: 0096

# WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS AND APPOINTMENT OF AGENT

WHEREAS, Telesuite Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delawere, having a principal place of business at 35 Rockridge Road, Englewood, OH 45322 (hereinafter the Assignor), is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following applications for United States Letters Patents and the inventions therein contained:

Serial No Filed Title Docket

10/371,323 02-21-2003 SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR THE OPTIMAL

TRANSMISSION OF A MULTITUDE OF

VIDEO PICTURES TO ONE OR MORE

DESTINATIONS TEL 052 P2

WHEREAS, TeleSuite Corporation is also the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following foreign patent applications, and the inventions therein contained:

<u>Country</u>		Filed	Title	Orabal
PCT	US 2004/005085	02-20-2004	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR THE OPTIMAL TRANSMISSION OF A MULTITUDE OF VIDEO PICTURES TO ONE OR MORE DESTINATIONS	<u>Docket</u> TEL 052 P2 PCT
Japan			SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR THE OPTIMAL TRANSMISSION OF A MULTITUDE OF VIDEO PICTURES TO ONE OR MORE DESTINATIONS	TEL 052 P2 JP
India			SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR THE OPTIMAL TRANSMISSION OF A MULTITUDE OF VIDEO PICTURES TO ONE OR MORE DESTINATIONS	TEL 052 P2 IN
Australia	2004 214803	02-20-2004	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR THE OPTIMAL TRANSMISSION OF A MULTITUDE OF VIDEO PICTURES TO ONE OR MORE DESTINATIONS	TEL 052 P2 AU
EP	04713328.5-2233	02-20-2004	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR THE OPTIMAL TRANSMISSION OF A MULTITUDE OF VIDEO PICTURES TO ONE OR MORE DESTINATIONS	TEL 052 P2 EP

TeleSuite Corporation and Red River Resources, Inc.

**PATENT** 

Canada 2,517,003

02-20-2004

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR THE OPTIMAL TRANSMISSION OF A MULTITUDE OF VIDEO PICTURES TO ONE OR MORE

DESTINATIONS

TEL 052 P2 CA

China 200480007440.4 02-20-2004

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR THE OPTIMAL TRANSMISSION OF A MULTITUDE OF VIDEO PICTURES TO ONE OR MORE DESTINATIONS

TEL 052 P2 CN

AND, WHEREAS, Red River Resources, Inc., a corporation of the State of Arizona, having a principal place of business at 2850 E. Camelback Road, STE 300, Phoenix, AZ 85016, (hereinafter the Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patents that may issue thereon;

AND, WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement and Patent Assignment dated February 24, 2003, under which Assignor assigned all rights to the aforementioned applications, and Assignor, out of an abundance of caution and clarity, is hereby desirous of further evidencing that assignment in this document to facilitate recordal of the transfer and assignment of the aforementioned applications and it was and remains the intent of the parties that Assignor has assigned all rights, title and interest, including but not limited to, all substantive rights, to the above referenced applications to the Assignee;

WHEREAS, TELESUITE CORPORATION desires to cooperate with Assignee, Red River Resources, Inc. in the recordal of any documents necessary to bring record title and ownership of said applications for patent and issued patents into the name of Assignee Red River Resources, Inc., Assignor TELESUITE CORPORATION hereby authorizes Kevin W. Clark to prepare any documents and appoint any U.S. or foreign counsel he deems fit to assist in the completion of such recordals and in connection with representing Red River Resources, Inc. in its future endeavors;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned United States applications for letters patents and the inventions therein contained, including any divisions, continuations, extensions, or relssues thereof, together with all rights of recovery for past, present and future infringements thereof; and said Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any reissues or extensions thereof to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents are granted and as fully and entirely as the same would have been enjoyed by the said Assignor had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made; and we hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States applications or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and we hereby agree that, upon request, we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns,

may consider necessary in connection with the said United States applications, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be effective as of the date TeleSuite obtained assignment of the above-identified applications for United States Letters Patents and the inventions therein contained and the above-identified foreign patent applications and the inventions therein contained.

	TELESUIJE CORPORATION _
	By Newn al Clark
	Date: December 27, 2005
State of Avizonce	
County of Mayico Do_	ss .
On this 27	_day of
be the person who as Anna	of Telesuite Companies the amount in the
said instrument in the name and up	Signed the same, and acknowledged to me that he did so sign
duly authorized thereunto by its Boathe Corporate seal of said corporate	or and the free act and deed of said corporation; that he was and of Directors; and that the seal affixed to said instrument is on.
,	mal Pre
	Notary Public
	NATHAN BOYLE  NOTARY PUBLIC - ARIZONA  MARICOPA COUNTY
	W Seas My Complission Expres M

# WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS AND APPOINTMENT OF AGENT

WHEREAS, Telesuite Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 35 Rockridge Road, Englewood, OH 45322 (hereinafter the Assignor), is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following applications for United States Letters Patents and the inventions therein contained:

<u>Serial No</u> 10/371,823	Filed	<u>Title</u>	<u>Docket</u>
<del>10/371,323</del>		SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR THE OPTIMAL TRANSMISSION OF A MULTITUDE OF VIDEO PICTURES TO ONE OR MORE DESTINATIONS	TEL 052 P2

WHEREAS, TeleSuite Corporation is also the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following foreign patent applications, and the inventions therein contained:

Caumin	A 42 41 51			
Country	1-1-1-1-10,	<u>Filed</u>	<u>Title</u>	Docket
PCT	US 2004/005085	02-20-2004	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR THE OPTIMAL TRANSMISSION OF A MULTITUDE OF VIDEO PICTURES TO ONE OR MORE DESTINATIONS	TEL 052 P2 PCT
Japan			SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR THE OPTIMAL TRANSMISSION OF A MULTITUDE OF VIDEO PICTURES TO ONE OR MORE DESTINATIONS	TEL 052 P2 JP
India			SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR THE OPTIMAL TRANSMISSION OF A MULTITUDE OF VIDEO PICTURES TO ONE OR MORE DESTINATIONS	TEL 052 P2 IN
Australia	2004 214803	02-20-2004	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR THE OPTIMAL TRANSMISSION OF A MULTITUDE OF VIDEO PICTURES TO ONE OR MORE DESTINATIONS	TEL 052 P2 AU
EP	04713328.5-2233	02-20-2004	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR THE OPTIMAL TRANSMISSION OF A MULTITUDE OF VIDEO PICTURES TO ONE OR MORE DESTINATIONS	TEL 052 P2 EP

1

**PATENT** 

Canada 2,517,003

02-20-2004

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR THE OPTIMAL TRANSMISSION OF A MULTITUDE OF VIDEO PICTURES TO ONE OR MORE DESTINATIONS

TEL 052 P2 CA

China

200480007440.4 02-20-2004

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR THE OPTIMAL TRANSMISSION OF A MULTITUDE OF VIDEO PICTURES TO ONE OR MORE DESTINATIONS

TEL 052 P2 CN

AND, WHEREAS, Red River Resources, Inc., a corporation of the State of Arizona, having a principal place of business at 2850 E. Camelback Road, STE 300, Phoenix, AZ 85016, (hereinafter the Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patents that may issue thereon;

AND, WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement and Patent Assignment dated February 24, 2003, under which Assignor assigned all rights to the aforementioned applications, and Assignor, out of an abundance of caution and clarity, is hereby desirous of further evidencing that assignment in this document to facilitate recorder of the transfer and assignment of the aforementioned applications and it was and remains the intent of the parties that Assignor has assigned all rights, title and interest, including but not limited to, all substantive rights, to the above referenced applications to the Assignee;

WHEREAS, TELESUITE CORPORATION desires to cooperate with Assignee, Red River Resources, Inc. in the recordal of any documents necessary to bring record title and ownership of said applications for patent and issued patents into the name of Assignee Red River Resources, Inc., Assignor TELESUITE CORPORATION hereby authorizes Kevin W. Clark to prepare any documents and appoint any U.S. or foreign counsel he deems fit to assist in the completion of such recordals and in connection with representing Red River Resources, Inc. in its future endeavors;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned United States applications for letters patents and the inventions therein contained, including any divisions, continuations, extensions, or reissues thereof, together with all rights of recovery for past, present and future infringements thereof; and said Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any reissues or extensions thereof to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents are granted and as fully and entirely as the same would have been enjoyed by the said Assignor had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made; and we hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States applications or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and we hereby agree that, upon request, we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns,

may consider necessary in connection with the said United States applications, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be effective as of the date TeleSuite obtained assignment of the above-identified applications for United States Letters Patents and the Inventions therein contained and the above-identified foreign patent applications and the inventions therein contained.

	TELESUITE CORPORATION
	By Newn al Clark
	Date: 1800mher 27, 2005
State of Avizorce	
County of Maricona	: ss
On this 24	day of
undersigned officer, personally app be the person who as \$\fame{A}\lambda\mathbb{N}\displays	peared Ktuly Clay C who acknowledged himself to
executed the foregoing instrument	Signed the same and colmoudaded to me that he still an aire
and an all all all all all all all all all	oon behalf of said corporation as such officer, that the same is er and the free act and deed of said corporation; that he was
duly authorized thereunto by its Bo the corporate seal of said corporat	RIO OF DIFECTORS: And that the seal affixed to said instrument is
	mal Pri
	Notary Public
. •	NATHAN BOYLE  NOTARY PUBLIC - ARIZONA  MARICOPA COUNTY  My Commission Expires  March 13, 2009

3

TeleSuite Corporation and Red River Resources, Inc.